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Sr. 
No. 

2 

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University invites sealed 
quotation. 

3 

Terms and Conditions: 
1 

2. 
3. 

4 

2 
3 

4 

Name of Chemicals 

Anti-Nrf2 (Rabbit) 

Anti-NF200 (Rabbit) 
DAPI 

Anti-rabbit Alexa Fluor® 488 IgG 
Alexa Fluor® 594 AffiniPureTM Goat Anti 

Rabbit IgG, F(ab') fragment specific 

List of documents require with the quotation 

Call for Quotation 

Income tax clearance certificate (2023-24) 
Sales tax certificate (GST) 

Make 

Thanking you, 

Abcam 

Pan registration certificate 

Abcam 

We need GST certificate from your side 

S(Off.): +91-712-2500324 
(Mobile): 8888836438 

B-mail: pkpuranik @yahoo.com 

Sigma Aldrich 
Jackson 

Immunoresearch 

Jackson 
Immunoresearch 

All rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and F.O.R. destination (Please mention all the terms and 
conditions clearly and separately about taxes etc.). 
Payment will be made only against delivery, verification and satisfaction of the work. 

Date: 

Government of Maharashtra Mumbai Shop and Society Act 1948 (Form-D) 

CAS No. /Product 

Code 
abl37550 

ab204893 
D9542-1 MG 

111-545-003 

111-585-006 

Quotations should reach the office of the undersigned on or before 3 December 2024. Quotations will be 
opened on 4" December 2024 at 11:00 AM. 
Right to reject all or any quotation without assigning any reason there of is reserved with the Head of Department. 

Quantity 

100 ul 

Yours faithfully, 

100 ul 
2 mg 
3 mg 

3 mg 

The Head of Department 

HEAD 
Departmønt of Pharmaceuticals Sclonees Rashtresant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur Univerty Nagpur-440033. 
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