

RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

(Accredited by NAAC, Bengaluru, Approved by PCI and AICTE, New Delhi)

Mahatma Jyotiba Fuley Shaikshanik Parisar, Amravati Road, Nagpur-440 033 (India)

Website: www.nagpuruniversity.ac.in

Dr. Prashant K. Puranik

M.Pharm., Ph.D., D.B.M.

Senior Professor and Head

☎(Off.): +91-712-2500324

Date: 2.6. /11/24

(Mobile): 8888836438

E-mail: pkpuranik@yahoo.com

Ref: UDP/D/...1.0.9.8...

Call for Quotation

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University invites sealed quotation.

Sr. No.	Name of Chemicals	Make	CAS No. /Product Code	Quantity
1	Anti-Nrf2 (Rabbit)	Abcam	ab137550	100 μΙ
2	Anti-NF200 (Rabbit)	Abcam	ab204893	100 μΙ
3	DAPI	Sigma Aldrich	D9542-1MG	2 mg
		Jackson	111-545-003	3 mg
4	Anti-rabbit Alexa Fluor® 488 IgG	Immunoresearch		
	Alexa Fluor® 594 AffiniPure™ Goat Anti-	Jackson	111-585-006	3 mg
5	Rabbit IgG, F(ab') fragment specific	Immunoresearch		C

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and F.O.R. destination (Please mention all the terms and conditions clearly and separately about taxes etc.).
- 2. Payment will be made only against delivery, verification and satisfaction of the work.
- 3. Quotations should reach to the office of the undersigned on or before 3rd December 2024. Quotations will be opened on 4th December 2024 at 11:00 AM.
- 4. Right to reject all or any quotation without assigning any reason there of is reserved with the Head of Department.

List of documents require with the quotation

- 1. Income tax clearance certificate (2023-24)
- 2. Sales tax certificate (GST)
- 3. Government of Maharashtra Mumbai Shop and Society Act 1948 (Form-D)
- 4. Pan registration certificate
- 5. We need GST certificate from your side

Thanking you,

The Head of Department

HEAD

Department of Pharmaceuticals Sciences
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University
Nagpur-440033.